-07-20	07 16:09	From-Young And Thompson		703	979 4709	T-996 P.001/004 F-80 Attorney Docket No. 4504-106
Form F	TO-1595	RECOR	RDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	U.\$. Pepertment of Commerce U.S. Patent and Tracement Office
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec					ne attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): COOL 123 LIMITED		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SOLE SURVIVOR <u>LIMITED</u> Address: 18 Byron Avenue Takapuna				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				-	, New Zealand	
3.	Other: the receiving 2007 at Ree error is on t	nent 🗀 Merg	ge of Name orrecting I on June 25, oting that the	Additional nam	ne(s) and addr ⊠ No	ress(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).					
			Addit	ional numbers	7,100,822 attached? [∏Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and add concerning do	ame and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer N YOUNG & T Second Floo 745 South 2 Arlington, V	HOMPSON or 3 rd Street A 22202		7. Total fe ☐ En ☑ Au 8. Deposit (Attach	e (37 CFR 3. closed thorized to be Account No.	3.41)\$40.00 De charged to deposit account D. 25-0120 De py of this page if paying by
	Phone: 703-68				account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1	Statement ar <i>To the best o</i> is a true copy Benoît Caste	f my knowledge and belied of the original document.		intormation is L'Cast		rect and any attached copy August 7, 2007

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{\mathbf{5}}$

Y&T August 6, 2007

Date

Name of Person Signing

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, COOL 123 LIMITED

are the proprietors of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

LOTTERY SYSTEM

for which Letters Patent of the United States of America has been granted;

AND WHEREAS, SOLE SURVIVOR LIMITED

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said SOLE SURVIVOR LIMITED

all our right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the Letters Patent granted, Patent No 7,100,822

said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said SOLE SURVIVOR LIMITED for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and affix our seal to this assignment at Auckland on 26 March 2007

COOL 123 LIMITED
James William Piper (Director)

Witness:

SOLE SURVIVOR LIMITED James William Piper (Director)

Witness:

00U895US_Usaspat_20070326_1456_NSB.doc / nd

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 08/07/2007